© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 2
Data Sheet
Cisco AppNav™
Product Overview
Concepts like Bring-your-own-device (BYOD) initiatives and solutions such as virtual desktop infrastructure (VDI)
have increased traffic growth in organizations. To handle the exponential traffic growth, customers are adopting
WAN optimization more rapidly than ever.
For example, until a few years ago, users in organizations had only desktop PCs or laptop computers for their

● GB4943-1995 (all platforms)
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 5
Ordering Information
Table 4 lists ordering information for the Cisco AppNav solution.
Table 4. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
WAVE-APNV-10GE 4 *10 GigE IO module bundled with WAVE-594 and redundant power supply unit
WAVE-APNV-GE-12T AppNav 12 *1 GigE copper module
WAVE-APNV-GE-12SFP AppNav 12 *1 GigE SFP module for fiber connectivity
WAVE-APNV-GE-12T= Spare unit - AppNav 12 *1 GigE copper module
WAVE-APNV-GE-12SFP= Spare unit - AppNav 12 *1 GigE SFP module for fiber connectivity
Only Cisco SFP modules are supported. When an unsupported SFP module is plugged into an interface, the
interface will be put into the Error Disabled state.